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In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Wednesday The 4th February 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

HON'BLE JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98242774453?pwd=kUvpU2HV5vnir9lb32A1uoVW9VAEEe.1

NEW MOTION
1 WP.CT/3/2026 SMTI.SANGEETA MONDAL

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RATIN BASU,
LOKESH
CHEZIAN. N

2 WP.CT/5/2026 SHRI.ALOK DAS
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

ARUL
PRASANTH

FOR ADMISSION
3 CRA/1/2026 SHRI.RAVI EKKA

VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA,
K.USHA RANI

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026, CRAN/2/2026
4 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2026 UNION OF INDIA

VS
M/S GAINWELL COMMOSALES
PVT. LTD.

V.D.SIVA BALAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
5 MAT/5/2026 SHRI.KANHAYA LAL PRASAD

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

ARUL
PRASANTH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

6 CRA(DB)/5/2024 SAJAL DAS
VS
THE STATE

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA,
K.USHA RANI

SUMIT KR.
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
APPLICATION

(Bench ID-1290 )  1/4  Page  1 Of 18
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7 WPA(P)/5/2023 DR. MANISH M.CHANDI AND
ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

HUDSON
WILLIAM,
DHURVA
GHOSH

DIBESH
DWIVEDI,TULASI
LALL

IA NO: CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026
8 CRA/5/2024 SHRI. SUBRATO MANDAL

VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
FOR HEARING

9 CRA/4/2024 SHRI.ROSHAN LAKRA
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

10 CRA/5/2025 SHRI. ROSHAN LAKRA
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

11 MAT/46/2025 SHRI.M.GANESHAN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL V.D.SIVABALAN

12 MAT/61/2024 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.
VS
RASHTRIYA JANATA AUTO
UNION AND ANR

RAKESH
KUMAR

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, S.AJITH
PRASAD

13 WP.CT/234/2019 THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS
SHRI M.P.ARUN

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

14 CRA/7/2021 SUBHAM MAZUMDER
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2022
15 WPA(P)/2/2024 M.K THAKUR

VS
THE LT. GOVERNOR AND ORS

IN PERSON RAKESH KUMAR

16 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/6/2024 UNION OF INIDA
VS
M/S ANNU ENGINEERING
CORPORATION AND ORS.

V.D.SIVA BALAN VIKASH DEEP

17 CRA/6/2024 SHRI.GOKUL KHARATI
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

18 WPA(P)/11/2024 SHRI. INDRA PAL SINGH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

R.KUMAR,
D.DWIVEDI,
U.K.MONDAL,
ARUL
PRASANTH

19 MAT/13/2024 M/S HONEY BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE UNION TERRITORY OF
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS AND ORS

K.M.B. JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR, MOHD.
TABRAIZ,
N.A.KHAN,
G.BINNU
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1290 )  2/4  Page  2 Of 18
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20 WP.CT/52/2024 THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS
VS
SMTI.RAJINA MERI

RAKESH
KUMAR

V.K.BISWAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
21 CRA(DB)/1/2025 SHRI. SILAS HOROW

VS
THE STATE AND ANR

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

22 FMAT/2/2025 SHRI. SUKUMAR MONDAL
VS
SMTI. USHA MONDAL AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR
BISWAS,
ADARSH
ILANGO

ARUL
PRASANTH,
DOLLY SARKAR

23 FMAT/3/2025 SHRI.AMEET SINGH
VS
THE EVICTION OFFICER AND
ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL A.S.ZINU,
N.K.MISRA,
BABITA DAS

24 CRA(DB)/4/2025 SHRI. RUPESH BECK
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
25 FMAT/4/2025 SMTI. SAPNA RANI

VS
THE EVICTION OFFICER

KMB JAYAPAL A.S.ZINU,
N.K.MISRA

26 CRA(DB)/5/2025 SHRI.SIVASANKARAN
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

27 FMAT/5/2025 SMTI. ALKA RANI
VS
THE EVICTION OFFICER AND
ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL A.S.ZINU,
N.K.MISRA,
BABITA DAS

28 CRA(DB)/7/2025 SHYAM CHAND HALDER
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

AJIT KUMAR

29 MAT/15/2025 SHRI.MADHU PRAKASH
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN,
USHA KIRAN

30 WP.CT/17/2025 SHRI. S.RAVINDRAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH KUMAR

31 MAT/18/2025 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
VS
SMTI. REKHA NAIR AND ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/4/2025
32 WP.CT/20/2025 K RAJKUMAR

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

DIBESH
DWIVEDI

33 MAT/25/2025 SHRI R.CHITAMBARAM
VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

BABITA DAS

34 MAT/27/2025 THE GENERAL SECRETARY
VS
THE DIRECTOR (CARI)/CIARI-
ICAR

N.A.KHAN V.D.SIVABALAN

(Bench ID-1290 )  3/4  Page  3 Of 18
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35 MAT/30/2025 THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS
VS
K.RAMACHANDRAN

BABITA DAS G.MINI

36 MAT/50/2025 E.K. MOHAMMED ALI
VS
THE LT GOVERNOR, A AND N
ISLANDS AND ORS

SOHINI
SAMANTA

RAKESH KUMAR

37 WP.CT/53/2025 THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.
VS
SHRI.P.KATHIRESAN

RAKESH
KUMAR

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

38 MAT/55/2025 SHRI.C.CHITAMBARAM
VS
THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORT

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH KUMAR

wt39 MAT/49/2025 THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORT
VS
SHRI.C.CHITAMBARAM

RAKESH
KUMAR

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

40 WP.CT/57/2025 SHRI. DEEPAK KUMAR XAXA AND
ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

TERENCE D
CRUZ

RAKESH KUMAR

(Bench ID-1290 )  4/4  Page  4 Of 18



In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Wednesday The 4th February 2026

COURT NO. 1
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH-1 (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
(SINGLE BENCH WILL SIT AFTER COMPLETION OF DIVISION BENCH)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98242774453?pwd=kUvpU2HV5vnir9lb32A1uoVW9VAEEe.1

NEW MOTION
1 CO/8/2026 SHRI.P.NAGESH

VS
SHRI.VELUSWAMY

MOHAMMED
SHARUKH

2 CO/9/2026 SMTI.LISSY SUDESH AND ANR
VS
SMTI.MAMTA DUBEY

G.BINNU KUMAR,
MANISHA MONDAL

3 CO/11/2026 SHRI.J.KRISHNA KUMAR
VS
THE DIRECTOR

K.SNEHA, ADARSH
ILANGO,
K.BHAVANI, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

4 WPA/29/2026 SHRI.SUNIL SAHA AND ORS.
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

G.MINI

MOTION
5 CO/60/2025 SMTI. S.VIJAYA

VS
SMTI. RAM KUMARI AND ANR

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
6 CO/79/2025 SMTI. PRINYANKA DAS (BISWAS)

VS
SHRI.JADAB DAS

N.A.KHAN,
SHAHEEN RAZEEN

V.D.SIVABALAN

7 WPA/21/2026 SMTI.ADI LAXMI AND ANR
VS
SRI VIJAYA PURAM MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ORS.

G.BINNU KUMAR,
MANISHA MONDAL

RAKESH
KUMAR

FOR ADMISSION

(Bench ID-1291 )  1/8  Page  5 Of 18
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8 FMAT(MV)/1/2026 SMTI. PHOOL KUMARI AND ANR
VS
THE DIRECTOR AND ANR

B.N.MAHESHWAR
LAL, NAZNEEN

ELECTRICITY MATTER
9 WPA/45/2026 KAMALESHAN

VS
THE SUPERINTENDING
ENGINEER AND ANR

P.KANNAN

10 WPA/47/2026 SHRI.P.MARUDHU PANDIAN
VS
THE SUPERINTENDING
ENGINEER AND ORS.

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

CONTEMPT APPLICATION
11 CPAN/8/2020 PARITOSH MISTRY

VS
APARNA BOSE

ANJILI NAG, SHIPRA
MANDAL

S.C.MISHRA

ARBITRATION
12 AP/14/2024 SHRI. MRINAL DUTTA

VS
SHRI. TARUN KUMAR DUTTA

N.A.KHAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
FOR HEARING

13 WPA/345/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S SEASHELL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.SNEHA, ADARSH
ILANGO,
D.K.BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

14 WPA/391/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SHRI. PRAVEEN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH
ILANGO,DEB KUMAR
BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

15 WPA/392/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S SINCLAIRS HOTEL LIMITED
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

16 WPA/393/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SMTI.C.KALAIARASI
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

17 WPA/394/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S AQUAYS HOTELS AND
RESORTS PVT. LTD.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

18 WPA/395/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SHRI.T.KANNAN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

19 WPA/396/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SHRI.V.RAVICHANDRAN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

20 WPA/397/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTELSENTINEL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

21 WPA/398/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

WELCOMEHOTEL BAY ISLAND,
UNIT OF ITC HOTELS LTD.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1291 )  2/8  Page  6 Of 18
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22 WPA/399/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S ORIENTAL FILING STATION
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO

23 WPA/400/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S JADWET TRADING COMPANY
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

24 WPA/401/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S ROYAL PETROLEUM
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

25 WPA/418/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S KAMALA TRADING
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO

RAKESH
KUMAR

26 WPA/420/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S MANOJ MARKETING
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

27 WPA/566/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL ARASI
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

28 WPA/568/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S MEDIVAL ISLANDER INN
BAR
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO,
SOHINI BISWAS,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

29 WPA/569/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL SARVOTTAM (A) PVT.
LTD.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

30 WPA/570/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL RAJADEEPAM
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

31 WPA/573/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S WHISTLING WOOD
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

32 WPA/574/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S APT BAR AND RESTAURANT
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

33 WPA/575/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S DHARMA COOL BAR
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

34 WPA/583/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL RAJ PRAKASH
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND OTHERS

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

35 WPA/366/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S TSG HOTELS AND RESORTS
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

36 WPA/367/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SHRI.V.KARUPPAIAH
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1291 )  3/8  Page  7 Of 18
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37 WPA/368/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S TSG AQUA (TSG BELLA BAY)
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

38 WPA/369/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SHRI. K.V.RAMA RAO
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

39 WPA/370/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOLIDAY INN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

40 WPA/371/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SMTI.USHA MOORTHY
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

41 WPA/372/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S APARUPA SANDS MARINA
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

42 WPA/373/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL APARUPA (A) PVT.
LTD.,
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

43 WPA/374/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S SOUTHERN HOLDINGS AND
INVESTMENTS (CHENNAI) PVT.
LTD.
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

44 WPA/375/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SHRI.K.V.NARSIMHA RAO
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

45 WPA/381/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S SILVER SAND NEIL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

46 WPA/383/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

SMTI.K.SHOBHA
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR,
ALOKESH
SARKAR,
U.PARTHA
SARATHI

47 WPA/384/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S CS EMPIRE
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

48 WPA/385/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S PEARL PARK BEACH RESORT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR,
BAWALI

49 WPA/546/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S ANNU BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO,
SOHINI SINGH, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

50 WPA/547/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S PRISTINE BEACH RESORT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

ADARSH ILANGO,
SOHINI BISWAS,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

51 WPA/549/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S ASHOKA BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO,
SOHINI BISWAS,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1291 )  4/8  Page  8 Of 18
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52 WPA/550/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S B R B BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR AND
ANR

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

53 WPA/551/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S PURNA PUSHPAWALLI BAR
AND RESTAURANT
VS
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR AND
ANR

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

54 WPA/552/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S STALIN BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND ORS

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

55 WPA/558/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL A.T.VILLA
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

56 WPA/562/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S HOTEL EXEL BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

ADARSH ILANGO,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

57 WPA/563/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S UNIQUE BAR AND
RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO,
SOHINI BISWAS,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

58 WPA/564/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S G.INTERNATIONAL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

ADARSH ILANGO,
SOHINI BISWAS,
DEB KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

59 WPA/565/2025
(AT 2.00 P.M.)

M/S G.M.S.RESTAURANT
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

60 WPA/567/2025 SMTI.B S SANGEETHA
VS
THE MUSLIM EDUCATION
SOCIETY AND ANR

G.BINNU KUMAR,
MANISHA MONDAL

RAJINDER
SINGH,
RAKESH
KUMAR

61 WPA/696/2024 REBARAN SARKAR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

G.MINI V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN
S.KUMAR,
L.CHEZIAN

62 WPA/720/2024 SHRI.UMANANDA ROY
VS
THE SRI VIJAYA PURAM
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, AND ANR

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

63 WPA/437/2025 M/S EXCEL BAR AND
RESTAURANT AND ANR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

K.VIJAY KUMAR V.D.SIVABALAN

64 WPA/352/2025 SHRI.D.VINAY KUMAR
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.SNEHA, ADARSH
ILANGO, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

RAKESH
KUMAR

(Bench ID-1291 )  5/8  Page  9 Of 18
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65 FMAT/2/2020 JAVED NISAR
VS
THE MANAGER, UNITED INDIA
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND
ANR.

K.M.B.JAYAPAL ARUL
PRASANTH

66 WPA/341/2022 M/S. FAIRMACS SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT SERVICE PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND 02 ORS.

V.K. BISWAS, A.
SINGH

RAKESH
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/3/2025
wt67 WPA/276/2022 M/S YAR SHIPPING AND

CATERING PVT. LTD.
VS
THE LT. GOVERNOR AND
OTHERS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

V.D.SIVABALAN

68 FMAT/8/2023 DIRECTOR OF TRANPORT
VS
SUBAN BARLA

V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

YASMEEN
BEGUM

69 WPA/485/2023 SMT. SOMA CHOUDHURY AND
ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR,
V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
wt70 WPA/484/2023 MOSAI PUSHPA RAJ AND ANR.

VS
UNIOIN OF INDIA AND ORS.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

RAKESH
KUMAR,
V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
71 WPA/878/2023 SOBHA SINGH

VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

K M B JAYAPAL V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.
KUMAR,
ANANDA
HALDER

72 WPA/912/2023 GULAM MOHAMMED
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

K M B JAYAPAL V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.
KUMAR,
N.A.KHAN,

73 FMA/1/2024 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR
VS
KABITA MONDAL AND ORS

RAKESH KUMAR,
DIBESH DWIVEDI

ALOKESH
SARKAR

74 SA/4/2024 SWAPAN MISTRY
VS
SUDHIR CHANDRA DAS AND
ORS.

ANANDA HALDER GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

wt75 SA/5/2024 SUDHIR CHANDRA DAS
VS
GOPAL MISTRY AND OTHERS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

ANANDA
HALDER
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76 SAT/10/2024 ANITA SINGH
VS
BIMLA LALL AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL

77 SAT/12/2024 SMTI.ILAKA MUTHU
VS
SHRI.P.ABDUL MAJEED AND ANR

KMB JAYAPAL

78 SAT/13/2024 SMTI.R.DEVIKA
VS
SHRI. DEB PRASAD MISTRY

KMB JAYAPAL

79 SAT/15/2024 SHRI A.ALAGU
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

C.MANO

80 SAT/16/2024 SHRI.DAYANAND KAMBLE
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

PROHIT MOHAN LAL

81 WPA/676/2024 SHRI SHABBIR SAYYED
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

ARUL PRASANTH DIBESH
DWIVEDI

82 WPA/694/2024 JAY ENGINEERING
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

ADARSH ILANGO RAKESH
KUMAR

83 WPA/714/2024 SHRI MOHAMMED NAZEEM
KHAN
VS
THE AIRPORT DIRECTOR AND
ANR.

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

A.S.ZINU

84 FMAT(MV)/4/2025 NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY
VS
SHRI.MOHAMMED ASLAM AND
ANR

N.A.KHAN ARUL
PRASANTH

85 SAT/5/2025 SHRI. JAG NARAYAN
VS
SMTI. KAMAL DEVI AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL

86 SA/7/2025 SHRI.K.SUBRAMANI
VS
SHRI.G.ARUL ANAND

VISHAL KUMAR
BISWAS, ANOUSHKA
SINGH, ADARSH
ILANGO

87 SAT/9/2025 JINDER KAUR
VS
GURUDWARA DR. DIWAN SINGH

K.M.B. JAYAPAL

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
88 SAT/10/2025 SHRI.GANESHAN

VS
MS. KAMALA AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL

89 SAT/11/2025 SHRI.GANESHAN
VS
MS KAMALA AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL
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90 SAT/12/2025 SMTI.BALJIT KAUR SIDHU AND
ORS.
VS
GURUDWARA DR.DIWAN SINGH
AND ORS

KMB JAYAPAL

91 WPA/247/2025 SHRI.ASHIM KUMAR PAUL
VS
THE HONBLE LT. GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

92 WPA/296/2025 SHRI.LAKHAN RAJ
VS
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

N.A.KHAN,
SHAHEEN RAZEEN

93 WPA/306/2025 SHRI. M.MURUGESAN
VS
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR, MOHD.
SHARUKH

94 WPA/316/2025 SMTI. K.RAJYALAKSHMI
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

MOHD.
SHARUKH

95 WPA/339/2025 SMTI.NAUSHAD BIBI AND ANR
VS
THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER
AND ORS.

G.BINNU KUMAR,
VINITA DEVI

BABITA DAS,
SUMIT
KARMAKAR

96 WPA/341/2025 SHRI.A.SARAVANA KUMAR
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

97 WPA/347/2025 SHRI.ABUL HASSAN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS,
A.S.ZINU

98 WPA/419/2025 MR.RUBDEEP SINGH
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

K.BHAWANI,
ADARSH ILANGO

RAKESH
KUMAR
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In The Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Wednesday The 4th February 2026

COURT NO. 2
First Floor

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH-2 (SB)

HON'BLE JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
(SINGLE BENCH WILL SIT AFTER COMPLETION OF DIVISION BENCH)

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/96619561778?pwd=pbBQoMS0dlVTfqKQTkWVOuktJRFJj6.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 WPA/589/2025 SHRI.D.MADHAV RAO

VS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND ORS.

ALISHAM
VENKATESH

BABITA DAS,
K.SABIR

APPLICATION FOR BAIL
2 CRM/1/2026 RAHUL PRASATH. R

VS
THE STATE

KMB JAYAPAL,
SHANTANU
MONDAL

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

3 CRM(SB)/3/2026 MULIYASIYA ANIL SARMAN
VS
STATE

S.AJITH PRASAD SUMIT
KR.KARMAKAR

NEW MOTION
4 WPA/1/2026 SHRI. ALOK KR. DAS AND ORS

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND,
T.HARISH
KUMAR,
SHRAWAN
MEHRA,
KARISHMA

RAKESH
KUMAR

5 CRR/10/2026 NIRAJ KUMAR @ NEERAJ KUMAR
AND ANR
VS
THE STATE (UT OF ANDAMAN
AND NICOBAR ISLANDS) AND
ANR

S.AJITH PRASAD
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6 WPA/18/2026 SHRI.GYAN KISHEN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR

7 WPA/23/2026 SMTI.BISHAKA RANI DAS
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

wt8 WPA/24/2026 DULAL CHANDRA DEY
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

9 WPA/33/2026 UJJWAL KUMAR BARDHAN
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ANR

K.SABIR

10 WPA/44/2026 SMTI.LALITHA LALL
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR

G.MINI

MOTION
11 WPA/333/2025 THE CHIEF ENGINEER

VS
THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT
FUND COMMISSIONER-II AND
ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

CONTEMPT APPLICATION
12 CPAN/61/2025 SHRI.RADHA PADA MONDAL

VS
RITESH KUMAR GHARAMI,
PANCHAYAT SECRETARY

K.SABIR RAKESH
KUMAR

13 CPAN/7/2026 MRS.ROSIE DASS
VS
MR.PRAVESH RANJAN JHA AND
ANR

K.SNEHA,
ADARSH
ILANGO,
K.BHAWANI,
DEB KUMAR
BAWALI

FOR HEARING
14 CRR/54/2024

(Pt. heard) (12.15
p.m.)

JAGJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE AND ORS

TULSI LALL SUMIT
KARMAKAR,
D.ILANGO, S.
AJITH PRASAD

wt15 CRR/52/2024 THE STATE
VS
SHRI.VINAY KUMAR @ VINAY
SHARMA AND ORS

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

16 WPA/201/2025
(Pt. heard)

SHRI.SANJEET ROY
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

K.M.B.JAYAPAL BABITA DAS
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17 CRR/27/2022 THE STATE (CBI)
VS
M. RAVINDRA RAO AND ANR.

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

S.AJITH
PRASAD,
M.GANGULY

18 CRR/17/2025 SHRI.T.M.RADHAKRISHNAN
VS
THE STATE

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

19 WPA/625/2024 SHRI. V.K.M. MOHAMMED
MISKIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

ARUL
PRASANTH AND
DOLLY SARKAR

V.D.SIVABALAN,
RAKESH
KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
20 WPA/103/2021 SUKH DEV SINGH

VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

ANJILI NAG ARUL
PRASANTH

wt21 WPA/115/2021 ABDUL GAFFAR
VS
THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AND ORS.

ANJILI NAG,
SHIPRA
MANDAL

ARUL
PRASANTH

22 CRR/23/2022 NEPAL SINGH
VS
THE STATE

SIDDHARTHA
SINGHA

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

23 CRR/22/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

24 CRR/23/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

25 CRR/24/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

26 CRR/25/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

27 CRR/26/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

28 CRR/27/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

29 CRR/28/2024 JEEGNESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND
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30 CRR/29/2024 HITESH KUMAR SONDARVA
VS
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

31 CRR/61/2024 THE STATE
VS
SHRI.M.KRISHNA AND ANR

SUMIT KUMAR
KARMAKAR

S. AJITH
PRASAD,
D.ILANGO

IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
32 WPA/90/2024 M/S SAGAR ENGINEERING

INDUSTRIES
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR

33 WPA/91/2024 T. KAMESHWAR RAO
VS
THE PRESIDENT AND ORS

N.A. KHAN D.DWIVEDI,
GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

34 WPA/111/2024 SANJEET ROY
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

K.M.B JAYAPAL BABITA DAS,
MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

35 WPA/167/2024 NIRAL DANG AND ANR
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

RAKESH
KUMAR

36 WPA/221/2024 M/S SAKTHI SHIPPING
LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR
VS
THE HONBLE LT. GOVERNOR
AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIBEDI

37 WPA/262/2024 M/S SEA SHELL
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR
(ADMINISTRATOR)

ANJILI NAG RAKESH
KUMAR,
D.DWIVEDI

38 WPA/265/2024 SMTI M ELAMATHI
VS
THE PORT BLAIR MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ORS.

ANJILI NAG SHATADRU
CHAKRABORTY

39 WPA/300/2024 SURENDRA INFRASTRUCTURE
PVT.LTD AND ANR.
VS
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF BRANCH
AND OTHERS

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ, VIDUR
NARAYAN

V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
40 WPA/329/2024 C.VENKATACHALAM

VS
THE PORT BLAIR MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ORS

V.K.BISWAS RAKESH
KUMAR,
DIBESH
DWIVEDI

41 WPA/331/2024 PRAKASAN K.P
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR

A.S.ZINU
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42 WPA/490/2024 SHRI.HARENDRA NATH MONDAL
AND ORS
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

ANJILI NAG SHATADRU
CHAKRABORTY,
BABITA DAS

43 WPA/506/2024 SHRI.C.T.MEHAMOOD
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS

V.K.BISWAS RAKESH
KUMAR

44 WPA/673/2024 SMTI. G.MALLIKA
VS
THE SRI VIJAYA PURAM
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

VISHAL KUMAR
BISWAS,
ADARSH
ILANGO

DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
RAKESH
KUMAR

45 CRA(SB)/2/2025 SHRI.BIPLAB PAL
VS
THE STATE

ALOKESH
SARKAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

46 CRR/6/2025 AMIT KUMAR BISWAS
VS
THE STATE AND ORS.

RAKESH
KUMAR

SUMIT
KARMAKAR

47 CRR/8/2025 SHRI. GANASEKARAN
VS
THE STATE

RAKESH PAL
GOBIND

48 WPA/13/2025 SMTI.JAI LAKSHMI
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

49 WPA/42/2025 SHRI.K.RANGAIAH CHETTIYAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR

50 WPA/53/2025 SHRI.R.CHIDAMBARAM
VS
THE HONBLE LT.GOVERNOR
AND ORS

G.BINNU
KUMAR

BABITA DAS

51 WPA/106/2025 FANOOS BEGUM
VS
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5
OTHERS

GOPALA BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

ARUN
S.KUMAR, DEB
KUMAR BAWALI

52 WPA/118/2025 SABAB HUSSAIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

wt53 WPA/119/2025 SAJJAD HUSSAIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS,
SHIPRA
MANDAL

wt54 WPA/120/2025 NAZNEEN BEGUM
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS

KMB JAYAPAL BABITA DAS

(Bench ID-1292 )  5/6  Page  17 Of 18



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 2-FOR WEDNESDAY THE 4TH FEBRUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 6 - 

55 WPA/122/2025 SHRI.V.YOGEE
VS
THE LT.GOVERNOR AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR
BISWAS,
ANOUSHKA
SINGH, ADARSH
ILANGO

V.D.SIVABALAN

56 WPA/161/2025 SMTI.MADHABI TARUA
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

MOHAMMED
TABRAIZ

V.D.SIVABALAN,
ARUN S.KUMAR

57 WPA/177/2025 M/S ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
SEAMAN UNION
VS
THE HONOURABLE
LT.GOVERNOR AND OTHERS

LOKESH
CHEZIAN

V.D.SIVABALAN,
K.SABIR

58 WPA/209/2025 SHRI.TABREZ HUSSAIN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
K.SNEHA

59 WPA/218/2025 SMTI.G.ANGLESHWARI
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INTEGRATED
DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (ANIIDCO) AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR

DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
RAKESH
KUMAR

60 WPA/221/2025 SHRI. M.LAXMAN
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INTEGRATED
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (ANIIDCO) AND ANR

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

DIBESH
DWIVEDI

61 WPA/222/2025 SMTI.K.JYOTI
VS
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS INTEGRATED
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD. (ANIIDCO)

G.BINNU
KUMAR, VINITA
DEVI

DIBESH
DWIVEDI,
RAKESH
KUMAR

62 WPA/362/2025 SHRI.A.THIYAGARAJAN
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR

63 WPA/489/2025 SHRI. BIRSA MUNDA
VS
THE ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION AND ORS.

KMB JAYAPAL RAKESH
KUMAR

64 WPA/553/2025 PUNAM KUMARI
VS
SRI VIJAYA PURAM MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ANR

MANISHA
MONDAL

RAKESH
KUMAR

65 CRR/3/2026 SHRI.E. VENKATA RAO
VS
THE STATE AND ANR

PARDESHIA
MUNDA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
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